BASHA HIGH SCHOOL
2024 - 2025 BADMINTON

08/22/2024
DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
August 27 - Tuesday Mesa Away 4:00
August 29 - Thursday Corona del Sol Away 4:00
September 3 - Tuesday AZ College Prep Home 4:00
September 4 - Wednesday Gilbert Home 4:00
September 9 - Monday Mountain Ridge Away 4:00
September 10 - Tuesday Queen Creek Home 4:00
September 12 - Thursday Red Mountain Home 4:00
September 14 - Saturday Basha Birdie Bash Home 7BD
September 17 - Tuesday Sunrise Mountain Home 4:00
September 19 - Thursday Desert Ridge Away 4:00
October 9 - Wednesday Perry Home 4:00
October 10 - Thursday Xavier Away 4:00
October 14 - Monday Hamilton Away 4:00
October 16 - Wednesday Chandler Home 4:00
October 17 - Thursday Casteel Away 4:00




BASHA HIGH SCHOOL
2024 - 2025 CROSS COUNTRY

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
August 31 - Saturday Chandler Invite Tumbleweed Park 7:00 AM
September 7 - Saturday Great Western Equinox Freestone Park 7:00 AM
September 14 - Saturday Fountain Hills Invitational Fountain Hills Park 7:00 AM
September 27 - Friday Desert Twilight XC Festival Toka Sticks Golf 4.:00 PM
Course
October 11 - Friday Epic Tourneys XC Invite Crossroads Park 8:00 AM




BASHA HIGH SCHOOL
2024 - 2025 FOOTBALL

VARSITY
DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
August 21 - Wednesday Liberty Home 6:00
(Scrimmage)
August 30 - Friday Millard South Home 7:00
(Omaha, NE)
September 6 - Friday Mesa Home 7:00
(Band Senior Night)
September 13 - Friday Saguaro Home 7:00
(Homecoming)
September 20 - Friday Mission Viejo Away 7:00
(Mission Viejo, CA)
Sandra Day O’Connor
September 27 - Friday (Cheer, Pom, Football Home 7:00
Senior Night)
October 4 - Friday Brophy Prep Away 7:00
(Central H.S.)
October 11 - Friday Hamilton Home 7:00
October 25 - Friday Chandler Away 7:00
November 1 - Friday Casteel Away 7:00
November 8 - Friday Perry Away 7:00




BASHA HIGH SCHOOL

2024 - 2025 FOOTBALL

JUNIOR VARSITY
DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
September 5 - Thursday Mesa Away 6:00
September 12 - Thursday Arizona College Prep Away 6:00
September 26 - Thursday Sandra Day O’Connor Away 6:00
October 3 - Thursday Brophy Prep Home 6:00
October 10 - Thursday Hamilton Away 6:00
October 17 - Thursday Shadow Ridge Away 6:00
October 24 - Thursday Chandler Home 6:00
October 31 - Thursday Casteel Home 6:00
November 7 - Thursday Perry Home 6:00




BASHA HIGH SCHOOL
2024 - 2025 FOOTBALL

FRESHMEN
DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
September 4 - Wednesday Mesa Home 6:00
September 11 - Wednesday Saguaro Home 6:00
September 25 - Wednesday | Sandra Day O’Connor Home 6:00
Away
October 2 - Wednesday Brophy Prep (Graham Family 6:00
Sports Campus)
October 9 - Wednesday Hamilton Home 6:00
October 23 - Wednesday Chandler Away 6:00
October 30 - Wednesday Casteel Away 6:00
November 6 - Wednesday Perry Away 6:00




BASHA HIGH SCHOOL
2024 - 2025 BOYS GOLF

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
August 20 - Tuesday Casteel Away 3:00
Perry (San Marcos Golf Course)
August 21 - Wednesday Campo Verde Home 3:00
Queen Creek (Lone Tree Golf Club)
August 27 - Tuesday Perry Away 3:00
Hamilton (Ocotillo Golf Course)
August 29 - Thursday AZ College Prep Away 3:00
Cactus Shadows (Ocotillo Golf Course)
September 3 - Tuesday Casteel Home 3:00
AZ College Prep (Lone Tree Golf Club)
September 5 - Thursday Seton Catholic Prep Home 3:00
Desert Mountain (Lone Tree Golf Club)
September 10 - Tuesday Casteel Away 3:00
Chandler (Oakwood Country Club)
September 11 - Wednesday East Valley Invite Las Colinas Golf Course 11:00 AM
September 12 - Thursday Corona del Sol Home 3:00
Queen Creek (Lone Tree Golf Club)
September 16 - Monday Aguila Open Aguila Golf Course 7:00 AM
September 17 - Tuesday Vista Grande Home 3:00
(Lone Tree Golf Club)
September 18 - 19 The Dobson Classic Dobson Ranch Golf Course 7:00 AM
Mountain Ridge
October 15 - Tuesday Casteel Away 3:00
Perry (Bear Creek Golf Complex)
October 24 - 25 CUSD Invitational The Duke at Rancho El Dorado 3:00 PM




BASHA HIGH SCHOOL
2024 - 2025 GIRLS GOLF

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
August 21 - Wednesday Casteel Home 3:00
Chandler (Lone Tree Golf Club)
August 26 - Monday Desert Vista Home 3:00
(Lone Tree Golf Club)
August 28 - Wednesday Chandler Away 3:00
(Oakwood Country Club)
September 4 - Wednesday Corona Home 3:00
Hamilton (Lone Tree Golf Club)
September 9 - Monday Maryvale Away 3:00
Cesar Chavez (Grand Canyon Univ. Golf Course)
September 11 - Wednesday Perry Home 3:00
(Lone Tree Golf Club)
September 12 - Thursday Aguila Invitational Aguila Golf Course 6.45 AM
September 18 - Wednesday Westwood Home 3:00
(Lone Tree Golf Club)
September 19 - Thursday Williams Field Away 3:00
Dobson (Dobson Ranch Golf Course)
September 23 - Monday Mesa Away 3:00
Highland (Arizona Golf Resort)
October 22 - Tuesday Gilbert Away 3:00
Sunnyslope (Lookout Mountain Golf Course)




BASHA HIGH SCHOOL
2024 - 2025 SWIM & DIVE

Invitational

Perry

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
September 5 - Thursday Desert Vista Home 4:00
Mesquite Groves Aquatic Ctr.
September 12 - Thursday Casteel Home 4:00
Mesquite Groves Aquatic Ctr.
September 19 - Thursday Chandler Home 4:00
Mesquite Groves Aquatic Ctr.
September 20 - Friday Brophy/Xavier Swim Away 8:00am
& Dive Invitational Brophy College Prep
October 3 - Thursday Arizona College Prep Away 4:00
Chandler High School
October 8 - Tuesday Campo Verde Home 4:00
Mesquite Groves Aquatic Ctr.
October 12 - Saturday Saturday Night Away 4.:00
Fever Chandler High School
October 15 - Tuesday Charger Swim Dive Away 9:00am
Invitational McClintock Pool
October 24 - Thursday Hamilton Home 4:00
Mesquite Groves Aquatic Ctr.
October 25 - Friday Puma Diving Away 9:00am




BASHA HIGH SCHOOL
2024 - 2025 BOYS TENNIS

FRESHMAN
DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
September 16 - Monday Perry Home 3:30
September 17 - Tuesday Corona del Sol Away 3:30
September 18 - Wednesday Hamilton Home 3:30
September 19 - Thursday Highland Away 3:30
October 8 - Tuesday Chandler Away 3:30
October 10 - Thursday Casa Grande Home 3:30
October 15 - Tuesday Perry Away 3:30

October 16 - Wednesday Campo Verde Home 3:30
October 17 - Thursday Corona del Sol Home 3:30
October 22 - Tuesday Brophy Prep Away 3:30

(Phoenix Tennis Center)

October 23 - Wednesday Highland Home 3:30
October 24 - Thursday Desert Vista Home 3:30
October 29 - Tuesday Casa Grande Away 3:30

October 30 - Wednesday Casteel Home 3:30




BASHA HIGH SCHOOL

2024 - 2025 GIRLS TENNIS

FRESHMAN
DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
September 16 - Monday Perry Away 3:30
September 17 - Tuesday Corona del Sol Home 3:30
September 18 - Wednesday Hamilton Away 3:30
September 19 - Thursday Highland Home 3:30
October 8 - Tuesday Chandler Home 3:30
October 10 - Thursday Casa Grande Away 3:30
October 15 - Tuesday Perry Home 3:30
October 16 - Wednesday Campo Verde Away 3:30
October 17 - Thursday Corona del Sol Away 3:30
October 21 - Monday Casa Grande Home 3:30
October 22 - Tuesday Xavier Prep Home 3:30
October 23 - Wednesday Highland Away 3:30
October 24 - Thursday Desert Vista Away 3:30
October 30 - Wednesday Casteel Away 3:30




BASHA HIGH SCHOOL
2024 - 2025 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL
FRESHMAN/JUNIOR VARSITY/VARSITY

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
Perry
August 22 - Thursday (5crimmage) Away 5:00pm
oth/IV/Varsity
August 29 - Thursday Corona del Sol Home 4:00/5:00/6:00
oth/IV/Varsity
September 3 - Tuesday Queen Creek Away 4:00/5:00/6:00
oth/IV/Varsity
September 5 - Thursday AZ College Prep Away 1:00/2:00/3:00
oth/IV/Varsity
September 9 - Monday Desert Ridge Away 4:00/5:00/6:00
Windward Varsity
September 12 - Thursday (Los Angeles, CA) Away 6:00
Falcon Classic Tournament
September 13 - Saturday Crescenta Valley H.S. (CA) Away 7BD
9t/1V/Varsity
September 17 - Tuesday Red Mountain Away 4:00/5:00/6:00
9th/IV/Varsity
September 18 - Wednesday Gila Ridge Home 4:00/5:00/6:00
9th/1V/Varsity
September 19 - Thursday South Mountain Home 4:00/5:00/6:00
9th/1V/Varsity
September 24 - Tuesday Perry Home 4:00/5:00/6:00
9th/IV/Varsity
September 26 - Thursday Hamilton Away 4:00/5:00/6:00
Nike TOC
October 4 - Friday Red Mountain H.S. Away 8:00am
9th/1V/Varsity
October 7 - Monday Chandler Home 4:00/5:00/6:00
9th/IV/Varsity
October 9 - Wednesday Casteel Away 4:00/5:00/6:00
9th/1V/Varsity
October 10 - Thursday Xavier Home 4:00/5:00/6:00
9th/1V/Varsity
October 17 - Thursday Perry Away 4:00/5:00/6:00
Hamilton 9th/IV/Varsity
October 22 - Tuesday (Senior Night) Home 4:00/5:00/6:00
9th/1V/Varsity
October 24 - Thursday Chandler Away 4:00/5:00/6:00
9th/1V/Varsity
October 28 - Monday Casteel Home 4:00/5:00/6:00
oth/IV/Varsity
October 30 - Wednesday Verrado Away 4:00/5:00/6:00




BASHA HIGH SCHOOL
2023 - 2024 UNIFIED FLAG FOOTBALL

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME

August 20 - Tuesday Poston Butte Away 6:00
August 27 - Tuesday Higley Away 6:00
September 3 - Tuesday Casteel Home 6:00
September 10 - Tuesday Hamilton Away 6:00
September 17 - Tuesday Perry Home 6:00




BASHA HIGH SCHOOL

2024 - 2025 GIRLS FLAG FOOTBALL

DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
September 9 - Monday Gilbert Away 6.00
(Pre-Season Scrimmage)
September 17 - Tuesday Westwood Away 6:00
September 18 - Wednesday Mountain View Mesa Away JV -4:00
September 19 - Thursday Queen Creek Home 6:00
September 24 - Tuesday Tolleson Home 6:00
October 3 - Thursday Williams Field Away 6:00
October 8 - Tuesday Marana Away 6:00
October 15 - Tuesday West Point Home 6:00
October 17 - Thursday Dobson Home 6:00
October 22 - Tuesday Marcos de Niza Away 6:00
October 24 - Thursday Hamilton Away JV -4:00
Varsity - 6:00
October 30 - Wednesday Chandler Home JV -4:00
October 31 - Thursday Chandler Home 4:00
November 4 - Monday Perry Home JV -4:00
Varsity - 6:00
November 5 - Tuesday Casteel Away 6:00




